CONTRACT NO.

70547

# et\pro jects\d508188 {v8\cover 7054 7.dgn

PLOT SCALE = 385.8824 */ IN.

USER NAME * phillipay

= 10/31/2006

PLOT DATE

FILE NAME

SHEET NO,

INDEX OF SHEETS

DESCRIPTION

Y U b BN e

9-11
12-13
14-15
16-22
23-25
26-31
32-34
35
36-37
38-39
40

41

42

43-44

45

46

47-43

50

51

52
53-81

82-131
132-151

COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS/HIGHWAY STANDARDS

LOCATION MAP #1 (I-57 TUSCOLA)

LOCATION MAP =2 (1-57 PESOTUM)

LOCAT{ON MAP =3 (1-74 FARMER CITY)

GENERAL NOTES

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

EXISTING /PROPOSED TYPICAL CRQOSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #1)

EXISTING /PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #2)

EXISTING /PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #3)

SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES

PLAN SHEETS (LOCATION =1 TUSCOLA)

PLAN SHEETS (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)

PLAN SHEETS (LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)

SOIL BORINGS (LOCATION »1 TUSCOLA)

SOIL BORINGS (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)

SOIL BORINGS (LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)

DETAIL OF INLET BOX HEADWALL AND SIDEWALL MODIFICATION
LT STA 194+85 ({ LOCATION #2 PESOTUM) o

DETAIL OF COLLAR AND 4’ X2' BOX CULVERT EXTENSION WITH PIPE CULVERTS
LT STA 208+00 { LOCATION =2 PESOTUM)

DETAIL OF 8’ X2’ BOX CULVERT EXTENSION WITH CAST-IN-PLACE BOX CULVERT
LT STA 225+00 (LOCATION =2 PESOTUM)

DETAIL OF REMOVE AND REINSTALL GRATING FOR CONCRETE HEADWALL
LT STA 225+00 (LOCATION =2 PESOTUM)

DETAIL OF REMOVE AND RELOCATE INLETS
RT STA 723+00 ( LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY}

DETAIL QF WEED CONTROL MOWING STRIP (SP), WIDENED SECTION AT SPBGR
LT STA 176+50 TO STA 178+10.5 (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)

DETAIL OF TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B (SPECIAL)
LT STA 744+87 TO STA 745452 ( LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)

DETAIL OF CONCRETE COLLARS

DETAIL OF SURVEY MARKER, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL)

DELINEATORS APPLICATIONS

CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION =1 TUSCOLA)

CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION =2 PESOTUM)

CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)

STANDARD NO.

000001 -04
001001-01

001006
202001

280001 -03
542306-01

542311

601001-01

601101

630001 -07
630301-04
631011-03

635001

635006-02
635011-01
701101-01
701106-01
701400-02
701401-03
701406-04
701426-02
702001-06

720011
729001

Bfel| section COUNTY

TOTAL

SHEETS)

SHEET
NO.

57874 * * R

151

2

* DS CABLE GUARD 2007-2

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

DESCRIPTION

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK

TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS

PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION
GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 24" THRU 54 PIPE)
SUB-SURFACE DRAINS

CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAIN

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2

DELINEATORS

REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT

REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS

OFF -ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE 15° TO 24~ FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
OFF -ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE MORE THAN 4.5 m (15°) AWAY
APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPER., FOR SPEEDS 2 45 MPH

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS & DELINEATORS
APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A & B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)

% % CHAMPAIGN, DEWITT & DOUGLAS




