A.I.	SECTION	COUNTY	TOTAL SHEETS	SHEET NO.
78.74	*	**	151	2

\* D5 CABLE GUARD 2007-2 \*\* CHAMPAIGN, DEWITT & DOUGLAS

## INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	COVER SHEET
2	INDEX OF SHEETS/HIGHWAY STANDARDS
3	LOCATION MAP #1 (I-57 TUSCOLA)
4	LOCATION MAP #2 (I-57 PESOTUM)
5	LOCATION MAP #3 (I-74 FARMER CITY)
6	GENERAL NOTES
7-8	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
9-11	EXISTING /PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #1)
12-13	EXISTING /PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #2)
14-15	EXISTING /PROPOSED TYPICAL CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #3)
16-22	SCHEDULES OF QUANTITIES
23-25	PLAN SHEETS (LOCATION *1 TUSCOLA)
26-31	PLAN SHEETS (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)
32-34	PLAN SHEETS (LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)
35	SOIL BORINGS (LOCATION #1 TUSCOLA)
36-37	SOIL BORINGS (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)
38-39	SOIL BORINGS (LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)
40	DETAIL OF INLET BOX HEADWALL AND SIDEWALL MODIFICATION
	LT STA 194+85 (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)
41	DETAIL OF COLLAR AND 4' X2' BOX CULVERT EXTENSION WITH PIPE CULVERTS
	LT STA 208+00 (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)
42	DETAIL OF 8'X2' BOX CULVERT EXTENSION WITH CAST-IN-PLACE BOX CULVERT
•	LT STA 225+00 (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)
43-44	DETAIL OF REMOVE AND REINSTALL GRATING FOR CONCRETE HEADWALL
	LT STA 225+00 (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)
45	DETAIL OF REMOVE AND RELOCATE INLETS
	RT STA 723+00 (LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)
46	DETAIL OF WEED CONTROL MOWING STRIP (SP), WIDENED SECTION AT SPBGR
	LT STA 176+50 TO STA 178+10.5 (LOCATION *2 PESOTUM)
47-49	DETAIL OF TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B (SPECIAL)
	LT STA 744+97 TO STA 745+52 (LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)
50	DETAIL OF CONCRETE COLLARS
51	DETAIL OF SURVEY MARKER, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL)
52	DELINEATORS APPLICATIONS
53-81	CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #1 TUSCOLA)
82-131	CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #2 PESOTUM)
132-151	CROSS SECTIONS (LOCATION #3 FARMER CITY)

## **HIGHWAY STANDARDS**

STANDARD NO.	DESCRIPTION
000001-04	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS
001001-01	AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS
001006	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT
202001	EARTH MEDIAN DITCH CHECK
280001~03	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS
542306-01	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE ELLIPTICAL FLARED END SECTION
542311	GRATING FOR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION (FOR 24" THRU 54" PIPE)
601001-01	SUB-SURFACE DRAINS
601101	CONCRETE HEADWALL FOR PIPE DRAIN
630001-07	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
630301-04	SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS
631011-03	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2
635001	DELINEATORS
635006-02	REFLECTOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT
635011-01	REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS
701101-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE 15' TO 24" FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
701106-01	OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE MORE THAN 4.5 m (15') AWAY
701400-02	APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
701401-03	LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
701406-04	LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY
701426-02	LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPER., FOR SPEEDS ≥ 45 MPH
702001-06	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
720011	METAL POSTS FOR SIGNS, MARKERS & DELINEATORS
729001	APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A & B METAL POSTS (FOR SIGNS & MARKERS)